Induced air grille and
supply air grille from the
TROX grille range
Water connections with
control components
Eurovent certification
Front view with nozzles
10/2018

Quick sizing DID-E2 – 7
Specification text DID-E2 – 9
Order code DID-E2 – 10
Variants DID-E2 – 13
Dimensions and weight DID-E2 – 14
Installation details DID-E2 – 18
Basic information and nomenclature DID-E2 – 19
Application
– Active chilled beams of Type DID-E2  for
 installation into ceiling bulkheads, preferably for
room heights of up to 4.00 m
– Especially for hotel rooms and hospital wards
– Load removal with water enables a reduction of
the primary air flow rate to the required
 minimum fresh air flow rate
– 2-pipe or 4-pipe heat exchangers enable good
comfort levels with a low conditioned primary
air volume flow rate
– Energy-efficient solution since water is used for
heating and cooling
Special features
– One-way air discharge
– Horizontal heat exchanger as 2-pipe or 4-pipe
system
– The connection points are at the back of the
unit, which is typically connected from
 the corridor
– The supply air spigot is extendable
 to compensate for structural tolerances
– Nominal sizes are based on the basic
 dimensions
– Integral volume flow controller as an option
Nominal sizes
– 1000, 1125, 1250 mm
Page
PD – DID-E2 – 2
Application
Variants
Water connection
– Position right (-R) or left (-L)
– Smooth copper tube Ø12 mm
– A1: external thread ½” with flat seal
– A2: union nut½” with flat seal
Heat exchanger
– 2: 2-pipe systems
– 4: 4-pipe systems
Nozzle variants
– HE: small
– S1: medium
– S2: large
– HP: extra large
– H2: nozzle mix (50 % S2 nozzle and 50 % HP
nozzle)
Other nozzle mixes possible on request.
Attachments
– VC: Integrated flow rate control subassembly
Accessories
– Z: Extension spigot for the supply air (if a
 supply air grille with concealed screw fixing is
used, the extension spigot for supply air is
essential).
– ERS: Installation subframe for secondary air
grille
Useful additions
– Connecting hoses, type FS
– LWS control equipment consisting of a control
panel with integral room temperature sensor
including controller, valves and valve actuators;
and lockshields
– Grille for supply air and secondary air from the
TROX grill range
– Control system X-AIRCONTROL for water-side
and air-side control with the option of a

ERS Installation subframe for secondary air
grille from the TROX grill range
Order examples DID-E2-2-S1-R/1000×320×123
Heat exchanger 2-pipe
Nozzle variant Medium
Arrangement of water connections Right side
Nominal length x heat exchanger depth x primary air spigot 1000 x 320 x 123
DID-E2-4-H2-L-A2/1250x512x158/VC/Z/ERS/G1
Heat exchanger 4-pipe
Nozzle variant Nozzle mix (50 % S2 nozzle and 50 % HP
nozzle)
Arrangement of water connections Left side
Water connection With union nut G½” and flat seal
Nominal length x heat exchanger depth x primary air spigot 1250 x 512 x 158
Volume flow control With flow rate control subassembly
Supply air spigot With extension spigot for supply air
Installation subframe for secondary air grille Installation subframe for secondary air grille,
including safety cables for the grille.
Surface of casing and heat exchanger Surface of RAL 9005, jet black
S2 Large
HP Extra large
1250 × 320 × 123 to fit basic dimensions 1250 mm
1000 × 512 × 158 to fit basic dimensions 1000 mm
1125 × 512 × 158 to fit basic dimensions 1125 mm
1250 × 512 × 158 to fit basic dimensions 1250 mm
 Surface of casing and heat exchanger
 No entry required: rough, galvanised sheet
steel casing - heat exchanger, copper
tubes and aluminium fins
G1 Surface similar to RAL 9005, jet black
Active chilled beams for bulkheads
Order code DID-E2
H2 Nozzle mix
 (50 % S2 nozzle and 50 % HP nozzle)
Active chilled beams for bulkheads
Order code
10/2018 – DE/en
DID-E2
PD – DID-E2 – 11
Active chilled beams for bulkheads
DID-E2
Control components
  KV – 0,63  /  HV – 0,4  /  R
 Cooling valve
 No entry required: without
 kVS valve – cooling valve
0.25
0.40
 kVS value – heating valve
 Lockshield(s)
 No entry required: without
R With (kVS value 1.32)
Order example KV-0.63/HV-0.4/R
Cooling valve Cooling valve including actuator
kVS value – cooling valve 0.63
Heating valve Heating valve including actuator
kVS value – heating valve 0.4
Lockshield(s) With
KV Cooling valve including actuator
0.63
1.00
0.25
0.40
0.63
1.00
 Heating valve
 No entry required: without
HV Heating valve including actuator
Secondary air grille
  AH-0  /  925 × 525  /  VS  /  P1-RAL 9016
 Secondary air grille
 No entry required: without secondary air grille
(suction via gap / shadow gap)
 Dimensions
925 x 345
 Surface of secondary air grille
X-GRILLE Cover
 No entry required: standard finish of the
respective standard grille
P1 Powder-coated, colour RAL ... Classic
 Fixing
 No entry required: without
 (only with X-GRILLE Cover and TRS)
A11 Countersunk hole (only with AH)
AH-0
X-GRILLE Basic
SL
TRS
LB Perforated plate 50 % free area
VS With concealed screw fixing
Order example SL/925x525/VS
Secondary air grille SL
Dimensions 925x525
Fixing With concealed screw fixing
Surface of secondary air grille RAL 9010
925 x 525
1050 x 345
1050 x 525
1175 x 345
1175 x 525
P2 Powder coating covers,
 Colour RAL ... Classic
 (only applies for X-GRILLE Cover)
Active chilled beams for bulkheads
Order code DID-E2
10/2018 – DE/enPD – DID-E2 – 12
Supply air grille
  AH-0  /  925 × 125  /  VS  /  P1-RAL 9016
 Supply air grille
 Dimensions
925 × 125  Surface of supply air grille
X-GRILLE Cover
 No entry required: standard finish of the
respective standard grille
P1 Powder-coated, colour RAL ... CLASSIC
 Fixing
 No entry required: without
 (only with X-GRILLE Cover and TRS)
A11 Countersunk hole (only with AH)
X-GRILLE Basic
SL
TRS VS With concealed screw fixing
Order example SL/925x125/VS/P1-RAL 9016
Supply air grille SL
Dimensions 925x125
Fixing VS: With concealed screw fixing
Surface of supply air RAL 9016
P2 Powder coating covers,
 Colour RAL ... Classic
 (only with X-GRILLE Cover)
1175 × 125
1050 × 125
Active chilled beams for bulkheads
Variants DID-E2
10/2018 – DE/en PD – DID-E2 – 13
Product examples AH SL
TRS X-GRILLE-Basic
X-GRILLE-Cover
Active chilled beams for bulkheads
Dimensions and weight
10/2018 –
DID-E2
DE/enPD – DID-E2 – 14
DID-E2...
A
A
15 28
DID-E2...
A - A
BWÜ
11
5
min.38/
max.78
Ø
D
10
620
7
DID-E2 Water connections on the right
L
K
BG 42
84
∅12
12
34
73
G1/2A
 (A1)
12
34
91
G1/2
 (A2)
12
34
93
DID-E2...
80
93
DID-E2-*-A2 Water connections G½” union nut
DID-E2-* Water connections pipe with plain
tails
60
73
78
91
DID-E2-*-A1 Water connections external
thread G½”
Weight (4L, 123, R+L) [kg]
Nominal length (LN) 1000 x 320 1000 x 512 1125 x 320 1125 x 512 1250 x 320 1250 x 512
DID-E2 15.5 20.5 17.0 23.0 19.0 25.0